Village of South Blooming Grove

P.O. Box 295 Blooming Grove, New York 10914

> Special Meeting Village Board of Trustees September 30, 2020

THE VILLAGE HEREBY GIVES NOTICE OF A SPECIAL MEETING DATE.

Notice is hereby given to all interested persons that the Village Board of Trustees of the Village of South Blooming Grove has scheduled a special meeting. Due to the election taking place in September it is necessary to hold a reorganizational meeting. This special meeting will be scheduled for September 30, 2020 at 7:00PM.

Pursuant to Governor Cuomo's Executive Orders 202.1 and 202.10, which modified the New York State Open Meetings Law to allow public bodies to meet by remote telephone conference call without the public being present in person, as long as the public has the opportunity to view and/or listen to the meeting, the Village Board meeting will be held remotely using the Zoom video and telephone conferencing platform. Neither the Village Board Members nor the public will be present in-person at Village Hall during the virtual meeting.

Dated: September 18, 2020

By Order of the Village Board of Trustees Village of South Blooming Grove